NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH

2nd FLOOR, M.T.N.L BUILDING, NEAR SCOPE COMPLEX, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI **DAILY CAUSE LIST DATED 22.09.2022 (THURSDAY) COURT-IV**

CASES SHALL BE HEARD ONLY IN PHYSICAL MODE

10:30 AM

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kumar Jain, Member (Judicial) and Hon'ble Dr. Alok Srivastava, **Member (Technical)**

For Orders

S. No.	Case No.	Name of the parties	Counsel for Appellants	Counsel for Respondents
1.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 389 of 2018 & I.A. No. 1678 of 2022	Anil Kohli, R.P. for DunarFoods Ltd. Vs. Directorate of Enforcement & Anr.	Abhishek Anand	R.K. Mishra (R-DOE), Sandeep Bisht -(R- NSE)
2.	Comp. App (AT) (Ins) No. 1359 of 2019 & I.A. No. 3688 of 2019	Abhishek Soin Vs. State Bank of India & Ors	Rohit Suri	Sangeeta Singh-R1 Abhishek Anand-RP

For Hearin	For Hearing						
3.	Comp. App. (AT) No. 287 of 2019 & I.A. No. 3313 of 2019 (PH)	Mahendra G. Wadhwani Vs. Reed Relays & Electronics India Ltd. & Ors.	Vipul Ganda	Delep Goswami-R1 Abhishek Baid Pradip Das-R2 Pawan Jabakh			
4.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 637 of 2019 & I.A. No. 1927, 3057 of 2019 & 583 of 2020	Liberty House Group Pte Ltd. Vs. Dinkar T. Venkatasubramanian	Prachi Johri	Sumesh Dhawan Sumant Batra-RP			
5.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1065 of 2020 & I.A. No. 2867 of 2020	Gail (India) Ltd. Vs. Kuldip Kumar Bassi Resolution Professional of Asian Colour Coated Ispat Ltd. & Anr.	Varun K. Chopra	Pooja Mahajan			
6.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1113 of 2020 & I.A. No. 443 of 2022	Madhya Pradesh Paschim Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran Co. Ltd. Vs. Jagdish Kumar & Anr.	Manu Aggarwal	Mrinali Prasad-R1			
7.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 183 & 184 of 2022	Housing and Urban Development Corporation Ltd. Vs. Ramnath Developers Pvt. Ltd & Ors.	Rohit Sharma	Amar Vivek-R1 & 2 Abhishek Anand-R3 Himanshu Shekhar-R4 & R5 Arun Shrivastava			

<u>02:00 PM</u>

For Hearing

8.	Comp. App. (AT)	Posco India Pune Processing Center Pvt.	M V Kini	Atul Sharma-R1
	(Ins) No. 931 of	Ltd.		Anushree Kapadia-R2
	2021	Vs.		
		Dhaval Jitendra Kumar Mistry		
		Resolution Professional		
		Of M/S Poggenamp Nagarsheth		
		Powertronics Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.		
<u>I</u>				

Copy to: -

By order of Hon'ble Chairperson -sd/-

Registrar

1. Notice Board

2. Website: www.nclat.nic.in